CODICT 90 DI RIFERIMENTO:

90CARR3B01
903B0101
903B0102
903B0103
903B0104

SPANESH,, ,

CODICE i

DESCRIZIONE

EX001120 |

Gruppo aspirante 3B

REV. | A02 | DATA ultimarev.

10.01.05 | Note




POS. Qty CODE DESCRIPTION
1 1 70200100 | COMP. COVER PAINTED RAL1023.
2 1 70100314 | COVER FOR FILTER 2 HOLES PAINTED RAL1023.
3 10m 10053014 | BLACK ADHESIVE RUBBER 20x15 “MOUSSE”.
4 2 56100880 | SMALL ALUMINIUM VENTURI TUBE.
5 2 60200230 | COM. CAGE. P. FILTER L=600.
6 2 10036331 | METAL CLAMP TERRY 140-160.
7 2 50100282 | FILTER AG. POLYESTER 550 D.15x58.5.
8 20 10030820 | SCREW TE 6.3x19 ROND. UNI16950 GALVANIZED WHITE.
9 14 10032509 | WASHER D.6x18 UNI16593-69 GALVANIZED WHITE.
10 1 70200410 | COMP. COLL. ABB. FILTERS 2 HOLES PAINTED RAL1023.
11 1 70100006 | REAR PANEL 2B/3B PAINTED RAL1023.
12 2 10054504 | PRESSE-CABLE PG13.5 GEW52004.
13A 20 10032108 | WASHER DENTEL. EST. D.6-13 DIN6798-A.
13 209 10032508 | PLAIN WASHER D.6x12 DIN125A GALVANIZED WHITE.
14 59 10030406 | SCREW TBEI M6x25 GALVANIZED WHITE.
15 1 10063700 | CURVED NIPPLE G3/4 GIACOMINI.
16 1 50100932 | LARGE DIAPHRAGMS PM 168 % TELATE.
17 1 50100381 | AIR SOLENOID VALVE % COIL 24V AND CONNECTOR.
18 1 70200295 | BUILT-UP AIR TANK 2/3B PAINTED RAL1023.
19 1 56100886 | EXTRACTION FLANGE D.75 AL.
20 41 10031314 | NUT TC M6-030 L=12.5 RKO1.
21 1 65100031 | SMALL PLATE FOR RESERVOIR GALVANIZED YELLOW.
22 1 10060072 | INNER MALE CONNECTOR ¥%"x14 M ART .8E.
23 2 10060032 | SOCKET AH020801-1/4” MOD.17/A.
24 1 10060024 | MALE-MALE SOCKET 15/A OMNI ¥ M PER ANI/CEJN.
25 2 10060094 | CURVED CONNECTION 90° % F/M ART.29A.
26 1 50100385 | REGULATOR FILTER FR1/4 2008RMSA 1225054 ALL. ORANGE.
27 1 50100386 | MANOMETER D.40 WIKA 0:12 BACK.
28 1 70100004 | PANEL RIGHT SIDE 2/3B VERN. RAL1023.
29 85 10030404 | CREW TE M6x20 GALVANIZED WHITE.
31 2 70100871 | SUPPORT FOR GROUP 2/3/4B PAINTED RAL1023.
32 1 70200145 | COMP. CHASSIS PAINTED RAL1023.
33 99 10031016 | DIE E M6 UNI5588 GALVANIZED WHITE.
34 1 70205895 | DUST BOX 3/4B PAINTED RAL1023.
***35 1 60206000 | POWDER CONTAINER GASKET 3/4B.
36 1 70200095 | COMP. DUST CONVEYER 3/4B RAL1023.
37 1 70100005 | PANEL FOR THE SIDE OF MOTORS 2B/3B PAINTED RAL1023.
38 1 70100002 | FRONT PANEL 2B/3B PAINTED RAL1023.
39 1 70104811 | DUST BOX 2/3/4B PAINTED RAL1023.
40 1 50100466 | RATCHET FOR DOOR CLOSING.
41 1.7m 10055104 | CABLE 2x1.5 220005 L=2200.
42 1 50100496 | HANDLE GRIP 83mm HOLE D.18.
43 1 70102855 | CLOSING FOR TURBINE 2/3B PAINTED RAL1023.
44 2 50101005 | FIXING ANGLE GALVANIZED WHITE.
CODE DESCRIPTION
EX001120 Suction Group 3B
REV. A02 DATE (last overhaul) | 10.01.05 Notes



Qty CODE DESCRIPTION

46 1 50100356 | TURBINE SCL V6 3KW 230/400V 2/3B.

U486 A 1 50103303 | TURBINE SCL V6 3KW 220/440V 60Hz 2/3B USA.

47 3 50100352 | PRESSE-CABLE ART.056114160.

48 3 50101006 | THICKNESS ENGINE PLATE.

49 3 10030728 | SCREW STEI M8x30 UNI5923 FLAT.

50 3 10032513 | PLAIN WASHER D.8x32 UN16593-69 GALVANIZED WHITE.

51 1 70100978 | LID FOR HOOD PAINTED RAL1023.

52 1 50101255 | SWITCHBOARD Q 2/3/4B S 380V.

USSZA 1 50101265 | SWITCHBOARD 3B 220V 60Hz USA.

53 1 10054990 | KEY FOR ELECTRIC CABLE.

54 5 10039500 | 15 ZN GALVANISED CHAIN WHITE.

55 1 10054517 | PRESSE-CABLE PG.21 GEW 52006.

56 2 10054508 | PRESSE-CABLE PG.16 GEW52005.

57 1 70102857 | LATERAL WALL LEFT TURB. V6 2/3B PAINTED RAL1023.

62 1 20200050 COMP. CONNECTOR VACUUM SYSTEM 2/3B PAINTED

RAL1023.
COMP. VALVE CONNECTOR VACUUM GALVANIZED

63 1 65200255 YELLOW.

64 1 50100207 | WASHER FOR BREATHER VALVE.

65 1 50100494 | RUBBER CO 31 VALVE CONNECTOR VACUUM.

67 8 10031019 | NUT E M8 UNI 5588 GALVANIZED WHITE.

69 1 60200025 | COMP. SILENZER AC/K2.

70 1 10036010 | PVC COLLARS D.125-150.

72 1 60200030 | COMP. ASPIRATION PIPE.

73 15 10030026 | STUB PIPE M+M 2”x100 GALVANIZED YELLOW.

*75 | 1335m? | 10053250 | PLATE 2000x1000x20+20 MAP 014 ADHESIVE.

77 2 65063601 | STUB PIPE 2”x100 GALVANIZED YELLOW.

78 1 70103108 | LATERAL WALLRIGHT TURBINE V6 2/3B PAINTED RAL1023.
**82 4 10061307 | RUBBER PLUG 100 x 100 WITH SPANESI INSCRIPTION.
*83 1 60201025 | SILENCER FOR SUCTION VALVE.

*84 1 65101152 | PLATE TO FIX THE SILENCER GALVANIZED YELLOW.
*85 im 10039014 | THREADED BARS 6 M GALVANIZED WHITE.

86 4 10034524 | RIVET AL D.6.4x26.

87 1 70102858 | PLATE FOR TURBINE V6 2/3B PAINTED RAL1023.

88 1 10050104 | HTU COPLING D.75.

89 2 10050166 | HTB BEND HTB D.75/45.

90 1 10050416 | HTR REDUCING CONNECTOR D.110/75.

91 1 10063480 | SOCKET ¥” GALVANIZED IRON ART.268.

92 1 10037351 | RAPID COUPLING 15/A OMNI 1/4F ANI/CEJN.

93 2 10063254 | FEM. LID 3/4 FIG.300 OTEOR.

94 1 50100351 | HOOK “S” ZINCED 17.

95 28 10031017 | E M6 FLANGE NUT.

96 2 10054315 | COLLARS 7.6x359 LEG.031932.

97 8 10031504 | AUT DIE M3 GALVANIZED WHITE.

98 8 10032502 | FLAT WASHER D.3 UNI6592 GALVANIZED WHITE.

99 8 10030604 | SCREW TPSEI M3x10 UNI5933 GALVANIZED WHITE.

CODE DESCRIPTION
EX001120 Suction Group 3B
REV. A02 DATE (last overhaul) || 10.01.05 Notes




100 10037383 | HINGE 4Cm ART.522.02.019.
101 70104442 | PLATE PLUG Q.E. PAINTED RAL1023.
*80310500= Soundproofing Kit (only for soundproof models)
** Not for France or particular requests.
*** The gasket is composed of:
- 1.8m 10089002 Gasket
-0.1m 10089003 Rod for joint.
CODE DESCRIPTION
EX001120 Suction Group 3B
REV. A02 DATE (last overhaul) | 10.01.05 Notes



